

City of Jersey City presents The Historic Preservation Plan



The City of Jersey City is updating its Historical Preservation Plan to serve as a policy guide for the City's historic resources and districts, and we need your help.

Join Us at the Virtual Stakeholders Meeting Tuesday, August 29th, 6:30-9pm Zoom Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89745955895?pwd=UmN DMWpEcUdZYUY1QWpqWkN4N1IGQT09

> Meeting ID: 897 4595 5895 Passcode: jchpc

What is a Historic Preservation Plan?

A Historic Preservation Plan is an optional element that can be included in a municipality's Master Plan. The Historic Preservation Plan includes:

- A Historic Resources Inventory of Jersey City historic landmarks and districts as well as their history
- Context, data, and trends regarding local, regional, and state planning and historic preservation efforts
- Recommendations for enhancing existing historic preservation initiatives and policies to reflect the current and future culture, community, and climate of Jersey City

It is expected the Historic Preservation Plan will be adopted by the Planning Board by Winter 2023/2024.

Get Involved!

As part of the planning process, we are conducting a public survey, holding community workshops, and spreading the word on the new project website. We are talking to residents, businesses, and other stakeholders about historic preservation and you to share your ideas through the survey and the workshops!



Visit the Historic Preservation Plan website to take the public survey and have your voice heard! Details about the Plan's progress will be posted to the website as well. Visit **PublicInput.com/jerseycityhp** or use the QR code.



For Jersey City information visit www.jerseycitynj.gov.